A new case number no., (05-42392-rfn-11), was assigned on March 4, 2005, 

with all claims and liabilities of the company being settled with the creditors. A Motion for a Final Decree was 

issued on April 8, 2010.  

On July 1, 2010, the Company acquired Eco Paper, a California corporation, for the issuance of Thirty-Eight 

Million Five Hundred Thousand (38,500,000) shares of common stock. The transaction was valued at 

$1,942,283, at the time of the acquisition.  

SGD HOLDINGS, LTD. 

(Unaudited) 

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 

NOTE A – SUMMARY OF ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

[...]

and 141,883,518 respectively, shares of common stock.  

Issuances of common stock during the reporting period of 2022:  

There was no issuance of common stock during this reporting period. 

Issuances of common stock during the calendar year 2022:  

The Company issued Fifteen Million (15,000,000) shares of R-144 stock, with restrictive legend, to an 

accredited investor at ($.0058) per share during this reporting period. Stock was issued pursuant to Section 

4(2) under Rule 144 of the Securities Act. 

Issuances of common stock during the calendar year 2021: